Resolutions to the Delegates of the 121st Annual State Convention of the Mississippi Jurisdiction of the Knights of Columbus

RESOLUTION Number 7

Whereas,

The Mississippi Legislature created a specialty car tag promoting the Mississippi Jurisdiction of the Knights of Columbus, with proceeds from the sales of such car tags going to the treasury of the State Council, and

Whereas,

The use of the proceeds from the sales of such car tags is decided by resolution at the State Convention,

Now Therefore Be It Resolved,

That the proceeds received by the State Council from the sale of the Knights of Columbus specialty car tags during the 2025-2026 fraternal year shall be distributed as follows:

Half to the Bishop Gerow Priest Education Fund to be distributed equally between the Jackson and Biloxi Dioceses at the 2026 Convention.

Half to the Bishop William R. Houck Mississippi Retired Religious Fund to be distributed at the 2026 Convention.

Be It Further Resolved,

That each member of the Knights of Columbus in the Mississippi Jurisdiction is encouraged to support the above-listed causes and to promote the Knights of Columbus by purchasing a Knights of Columbus specialty car tag.

Submitted by: State Officers

Recommendation of Resolutions Committee:

Action: